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Super Thermal Station at Sambalpur,
Orissa '

2883. SHRI GANANATH PRA-
DHAN: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state;

(a) whether there is any proposal to start a Super Thermal Power Station at Brajarajnagar, Sambalpur, Orissa, in view of the availability of raw materials and to utilise the Dam water for Irrigation purposes; and

(b) if so, the steps taken so far, the survey project report and funds allotted for it?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY
(SHRI P. RAMACHANDRAN): (a)

No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Memorandum from a deputation of Sindhi Community

2884. SHRI R. K. MHALGI: WiU the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1375 on the 22nd June, 1977 regarding memorandum from a deputation of Sindhi Cofomu-
nity and state:

(a) whether Government have now taken action on the demands made by the deputation of the Sindhi Community in a memorandum submitted to the Prime Minister at Bombay in the month of June, 1977;

